April 2007 Rev. 10 1/20
20
LD3985 series
Ultra low drop-low noise bicmos voltage
regulators low ESR capacitors compatible
Feature summary
■ Input voltage from 2.5V to 6V
■ Stable with low ESR ceramic capacitors

T 18.4 0.724
Ao 3.3 0.130
Bo 3.3 0.130
Ko 1.1 0.043
Po 4 0.157
P 8 0.315
Tape & Reel QFNxx/DFNxx (3x3) MECHANICAL DATA
Order codes LD3985 series
18/20
7 Order codes
Table 5. Order codes
Part number
SOT23-5L TSOT23-5L Flip-Chip Output voltage
LD3985M12R (1)
1. Available on request.
LD3985G12R (1) LD3985J12R (1) 1.20 V
LD3985M122R LD3985G122R (1) LD3985J122R 1.22 V
LD3985M125R (1) LD3985G125R (1) LD3985J125R 1.25 V
LD3985M135R (1) LD3985G135R (1) LD3985J135R 1.35 V
LD3985M15R LD3985G15R (1) LD3985J15R (1) 1.5 V
LD3985M18R LD3985G18R LD3985J18R 1.8 V
LD3985M20R (1) LD3985G20R (1) LD3985J20R (1) 2.0 V
LD3985M21R (1) LD3985G21R (1) LD3985J21R (1) 2.1 V
LD3985M22R (1) LD3985G22R (1) LD3985J22R (1) 2.2 V
LD3985M24R (1) LD3985G24R (1) LD3985J24R 2.4 V
LD3985M25R LD3985G25R LD3985J25R 2.5 V
LD3985M26R (1) LD3985G26R (1) LD3985J26R 2.6 V
LD3985M27R LD3985G27R LD3985J27R 2.7 V
LD3985M28R (1) LD3985G28R (1) LD3985J28R 2.8 V
LD3985M285R (1) LD3985G285R (1) LD3985J285R (1) 2.85 V
LD3985M29R LD3985G29R LD3985J29R 2.9 V
LD3985M30R (1) LD3985G30R (1) LD3985J30R 3.0 V
LD3985G31R (1) LD3985J31R 3.1 V
LD3985M32R (1) LD3985G32R (1) LD3985J32R (*) 3.2 V
LD3985M33R LD3985G33R (1) LD3985J33R 3.3 V
LD3985M44R (1) LD3985G44R (1) LD3985J44R (1) 4.4 V
LD3985M47R LD3985G47R (1) LD3985J47R 4.7 V
LD3985M48R (1) LD3985G48R (1) LD3985J48R 4.8 V
LD3985M49R (1) LD3985G49R (1) LD3985J49R (1) 4.9 V
LD3985M50R (1) LD3985G50R (1) LD3985J50R (1) 5.0 V
LD3985 series Revision history
19/20
8 Revision history
Table 6. Revision history